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ASSEMBLY CONNECTIVITY
ODC PLUG
PIN 1 ~q—™ NOT USED
PIN 2 ~a—™ LC CONN. HOTES:
PIN- 2 PIN 1 1 REFER TO TE CONNECTIVITY CUSTOMER DRAWING 2064160 FOR CABLE ASSEMBLY LOSS
VIEW X—X AND WAVELENGTHS THAT CABLE ASSEMBLY LOSS WILL BE TESTED TO
(NOT TO SCALE) 2 MINIMUM RETURN LOSS: 45 dB FOR BOTH ODC AND LC CONNECTOR
RETURN LOSS WILL BE TESTED AT 1310 nm AND 1550 nm WAVELENGTHS —
/3\  INFORMATION ON LABEL, SEE DETAIL FOR EXAMPLE
— BARCODE
STANDARD LENGTHS ACCORDING TO - Xg‘%%EBLTYE L‘Eﬁ@% NUMBER
CUSTOMER DRAWING 1920950 — TE CONNECTIMITY PART NUMBER & ORDER NUMBER 0
PART NUMBER L" (meter) 4 CABLE INFORMATION: S
X—1920945-Y XY.0 — CORE DIAMETER: 9/125 um (2x) -
9-1920945—-9 100.0 —O/+5.0 — OUTER JACKET DIAMETER: 5.5 mm g
— OUTER JACKET COLOUR:  BLACK
9-1920945-8 150.0 —0/+5.0 — OUTER JACKET MATERIAL:  HALOGEN FREE FLAME RETARDANT
9—1920945-3 400.0 —0/+5.0 — CABLE ATTENUATION: 0.40 dB/km @ 1310 nm OR 0.25 dB/km @ 1550 nm
/2 ALLOWABLE TORQUE: 1 Nm TO 2 Nm WHEN TIGHTENING PLUG NUT
1 INFORMATION LABEL 6
1 LC CONNECTOR, SINGLE MODE, BLUE 5
1 PROTECTIVE TUBING, BLACK 4
1 HEAT SHRINK TUBING, BLACK 3
WBEL DETAIL 1 FOKIT ODC PLUG ASSEMBLY, 1 FIBER, SINGLE MODE, VINYL CAP 2
AL - - L FOCAB @5.5 mm, 1FOLD, SINGLE MODE 9/125, BLACK 1
BAR CODE Qty Description ltem
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UNIQUE TE |~ ASSEMBLY LENGTH METERS —>._BORGAS FIBER OPTIC ODC LEAD
SERAL NUMBER T~ 290420071191111 20 meter - 0pC k- 2 FOLD PLUG SIMPLEX — LC/PC
_ 2-1920945-0 0025051988 2PC % - -
TE CONNECTlVlTY/ \TE CONNECTIVITY @Ei Etg f _ AEPHCATION SPEE SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWi!;NNCo;LE MODE 9/128 RESTRICTED TO
PART NUMBER L Y, ORDER NUMBER ANGLES E - —
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